

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13751/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2009 in CWP  
No.194/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SAROJ KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

rr.4 Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv  
Mr. Raman Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Bala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is again a request for further time on behalf of respondent No. 4 to file counter affidavit. From the record, we find that on 7th December, 2011, the said respondent was granted last opportunity to file the counter affidavit and there is no reason why the same has not been filed all this while. In the interest of justice one more opportunity is granted to the said respondent to do the needful within two weeks, subject to payment of cost of Rs.2000/- to the petitioner. The rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master Court Master